Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

51
21
15
360
229

19

66
23
18
437
258

16
10

60
22
24
408
169

14

15

Rooks

Persons Served Annual Service Dollars

FY 2010

$64,891
$7,856
$48,541
$471,038
$53,718
$4,013
$29,182
$30,222
$94,837
$3,640

FY 2010
$807,938

FY 2011

$86,927
$14,518
$39,526
$581,704
$66,555
$1,218
$46,758
$44,119
$47,615
$11,320

FY 2011
$940,259

FY 2012

$76,681
$12,278
$48,870
$541,754
$35,403
$0
$43,164
$28,038
$64,509
$65,589

FY 2012
$916,286

*Data that used to appear on the County Packets is now available on the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County_Reports.html

2010 County Demographics
Population

Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

5,181
1,346
2,811
1,024

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Rachel Whitten at rachel.whitten@dcf.ks.gov
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